
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020151-2022 

Contract

The Provision of Multi-Mode Radio (MMR) and
Associated Ancillaries

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020151

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03555f  

Published 25 July 2022, 1:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Ash 0a, Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Fox David

Email(s)

david.fox850@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020151-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020151-2022
mailto:david.fox850@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

The Provision of Multi-Mode Radio (MMR) and Associated Ancillaries

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

L3 Harris, Farnborough

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Supply of Multi-Mode Radios.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

32344210 - Radio equipment

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £79,269,068.01

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 4

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

704292450

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

704292450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

30 June 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

L3Harris Communications Systems UK Limited



Page 4 to 4

Unit 1, Dingley Way

Farnborough

GU14 6FF

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £79,269,068.01

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-05-11T15:02:53+0100
	TCPDF




